HUD APPROPRIATIONS FY 2023

PROGRAM

Section 8 Vouchers
Renewals
Incremental Vouchers (new)
Tenant Protection Vouchers
Section 8 Project Based
HOME
CDBG
Public Housing - Operating
Public Housing — Capital Funds
Section 202 Elderly
Section 811 Disabled
Choice Neighborhoods

Rental Assistance Demonstration Program (new)
TOTAL BUDGET

* 200,000 New vouchers

FY 2020
ENACTED

$23.874 B
$21.502 B
$75 M
$12.570B
$1.350 B
$3.425 B
$4.549B

$2.869 B

$793 M
$202 M
$175 M

$56.5 B

FY 2021

ENACTED

$25.777 B
$23.080 B
$116 M
$13.065 B
$1.35B
$3.475B
$4.839B

$2.765B

$855 M
$227 M
$200 M

$59.7 B

FY 2022
ENACTED

$27.370 B
$24.095B
$200 M
$100 M
$13.940B
$1.5B
$3.3B
$5.064 B

$3.388 B
$1.033B
$352 M
$350 M
$0
$65.7 B

FY 2023
BIDEN
PROPOSAL

$32.1B
$26.2B
$1.6 B*
$220 M
$15B
$1.950 B
$3.770B
$5.035B

$3.2B

$966 M
$287.7 M
$250 M
$50 M
$71.9B
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