HUD APPROPRIATIONS FY 2023

PROGRAM	FY 2020 ENACTED	FY 2021 ENACTED	FY 2022 ENACTED	FY 2023 BIDEN PROPOSAL
Section 8 Vouchers	\$23.874 B	\$25.777 B	\$27.370 B	\$32.1 B
Renewals	\$21.502 B	\$23.080 B	\$24.095 B	\$26.2 B
Incremental Vouchers (new)	-	-	\$200 M	\$1.6 B*
Tenant Protection Vouchers	\$75 M	\$116 M	\$100 M	\$220 M
Section 8 Project Based	\$12.570 B	\$13.065 B	\$13.940 B	\$15 B
HOME	\$1.350 B	\$1.35 B	\$1.5 B	\$1.950 B
CDBG	\$3.425 B	\$3.475 B	\$3.3 B	\$3.770 B
Public Housing - Operating	\$4.549 B	\$4.839 B	\$5.064 B	\$5.035 B
Public Housing – Capital Funds	\$2.869 B	\$2.765 B	\$3.388 B	\$3.2 B
Section 202 Elderly	\$793 M	\$855 M	\$1.033 B	\$966 M
Section 811 Disabled	\$202 M	\$227 M	\$352 M	\$287.7 M
Choice Neighborhoods	\$175 M	\$200 M	\$350 M	\$250 M
Rental Assistance Demonstration Program (new)	-	-	\$0	\$50 M
TOTAL BUDGET	\$56.5 B	\$59.7 B	\$65.7 B	\$71.9 B

* 200,000 New vouchers